

Webinar on Handling Business Disputes with Cross-Cultural Elements

with Role-play Practice (Participants would be assigned to act as mediator, parties or other role)

2 March 2021 (Tuesday), at 2:30pm to 5:30pm

Funded by the Dedicated Fund on Branding, Upgrading and Domestic Sales (Organisation Support Programme), the webinar aims at enhancing Hong Kong Mediators' competitiveness and strengthening their mediation skills for cross-border





由香港特別行政區政府 「發展品牌、升級轉型及拓展內銷市場的 專項基金」(機構支援計劃) 撥款資助

Funded by the Dedicated Fund on Branding, Upgrading and Domestic Sales (Organisation Support Programme) of the Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region

"Any opinions, findings, conclusions or recommendations expressed in this material/ event (or by members of the Project team) do not reflect the views of the Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region, Trade and Industry Department or the Vetting Committee for the SME Development Fund and the Dedicated Fund on Branding, Upgrading and Domestic Sales (Organisation Support Programme)."

Webinar on Handling Business Disputes with Cross-Cultural Elements

SAMUEL C.C. WONG

Chartered Arbitrator, Accredited Mediator, M.B.A.(Harvard U)

Mr Wong is the President of Hong Kong Institute of Arbitrator. An experienced dispute resolver, he practices as a barrister and adjudicates as an arbitrator, covering a wide range of commercial disputes in which the governing law of contract spans from New York law, UK law, Hong Kong law & PRC law. As an effective mediator, he has settled numerous disputes involving Incorporated Owners, Building Management Ordinance, shareholders, land & right of way, probate, financial products, solicitor & client, chartered party & maritime, bank & client, general contractual etc. He gave lectures widely on arbitration & mediation to professional groups & at Universities.

Date : 2 March 2021 (Tuesday)

Time : 2:30 pm to 5:30 pm

Platform : Zoom

Language : Cantonese Fee : HKD300

Participants: 25

Payment : By Cheque only (on first-come-first-served basis): make a crossed cheque

Method payable to "Joint Mediation Helpline Office" and send to West Kowloon Me-

diation Centre, 2 Ying Wa Street, Sham Shui Po, Kowloon. Please write

Register Now at

http://bit.ly/39\fyiX

your name and contact number on the back of the cheque.

CPD: HKMAAL (pending), HKIAC (pending), the Law Society of Hong Kong

(pending), Hong Kong Mediation Centre (pending), FDRC (pending)

Deadline : 26 February 2021 (Friday)

For enquiry: 2901 1224;

seminar@jointmediationhelpline.org.hk

Terms and conditions:

- 1. All registrants should complete the online registration form.
- 2. Seats will be allocated on a first-come-first-served basis.
- 3. Registration will be confirmed upon receipt of payment. Confirmation will be issued by email. No refund will be made after confirmation.
- 4. JMHO reserves the right to accept or reject any registration. Notification and refund will be made in case of rejection.
- 5. JMHO reserves the right to modify, postpone or cancel the event.



The JMHO is a non-profit-making charitable organization established in 2010 with a view to promoting the use of mediation as a means of dispute resolution in Hong Kong. It consists of 9 member organizations, namely, the Hong Kong Mediation Council, the Hong Kong Bar Association, the Law Society of Hong Kong, the Chartered Institute of Arbitrators (East Asia Branch), the Hong Kong Institute of Arbitrators, the Hong Kong Institute of Architects, the Hong Kong Institute of Surveyors, the Hong Kong Mediation Centre and the Hong Kong Institution of Engineers.